Features
Includes ST state-of-the-art patented technology
Reference design
• Low-voltage high-current inverter motor control board
Main features
• Input voltage (battery) from 18 V up to 48 V
• Output current per phase up to 50 A rms continuous
• PWM frequency from 10 kHz up to 70 kHz

2 STDES-LVHP01 codification
Table 1. STDES-LVHP01 reference design codification
Example: STDES- LV HP 01
Device family
STDES- = STMicroelectronics reference design
Voltage type
LV = Low-voltage board
Power type
HP = High-power board
Board version
STDES-LVHP01 board version = 01
STDES-LVHP01
STDES-LVHP01 codification
DB5563 - Rev 1 page 3/8
3 Hardware layout and configuration
For details on the hardware layout and configuration of the STDES-LVHP01 reference design, refer to the Low-
voltage high-current inverter motor board user manual (UM3489), available from www.st.com.
3.1 EDA resources
All board design resources, including schematics, EDA databases, manufacturing files, and the bill of materials,
are available from the corresponding product page at www.st.com.
STDES-LVHP01
Hardware layout and configuration
DB5563 - Rev 1 page 4/8
Revision history
Table 2. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
18-Jun-2025 1 Initial release.
STDES-LVHP01
DB5563 - Rev 1 page 5/8
Contents
1 General information . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2
2 STDES-LVHP01 codification . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3
3 Hardware layout and configuration. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4
3.1 EDA resources . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
Revision history . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5
List of tables . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .7
STDES-LVHP01
Contents
DB5563 - Rev 1 page 6/8
List of tables
Table 1.  STDES-LVHP01 reference design codification . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
Table 2.  Document revision history . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
STDES-LVHP01
List of tables
DB5563 - Rev 1 page 7/8
IMPORTANT NOTICE – READ CAREFULLY
STMicroelectronics NV and its subsidiaries (“ST”) reserve the right to make changes, corrections, enhancements, modifications, and improvements to ST